

#### **NEFAB NSA Cooperation**

Kristo Vallimäe, NEFAB NSA Committee

#### **NEFAB NSA Committee**

- NSA Committee was established by the State Level Agreement
- Following the signing of NEFAB State Level Agreement the NSA Cooperation Agreement was signed 23<sup>rd</sup> of December 2012
- Committee's Rules of Procedure was adopted early 2013









## Main purpose of the NSA Committee

The main purpose of the NSA Committee is to facilitate necessary cooperation between National Supervisory Authorities with a view to agreeing on arrangements for safe and effective implementation of the NEFAB Agreement and to ensure the effective exchange of all information relevant to NEFAB. In addition, the NSA Committee shall conclude cooperation arrangements with NSAs in neighbouring FABs.



# NSA Committee sub-groups

- Performance
- Change Management
- Reporting, Exchange and dissemination of safety information
- Airspace management
- Oversight

(SERA Task force)









#### **NSA Committee Handbook**

- NEFAB NSA Handbook (v 0.9 ready)
- The aim is to create a document which includes all information and processes for NSA personnel to successfully operate in NEFAB framework
- The development of the handbook has been supported by the Eurocontrol
- Common NEFAB processes established in following areas:
- Change Management
- Oversight
- Reporting, Exchange and Dissemination of Safety Information
- Internal monitoring



## NSA Committee work programme

- DONE:
- Harmonized SERA implementation in NEFAB
- NEFAB Safety Policy
- RP 2 performance plan
- Common audit
- Pool of expert list
- IN PROGRESS:
- NEFAB Airspace (design) Policy (draft 11.2015)
- NSA Committee handbook (v 0.9 ready)
- Harmonized implementation of the regulation 2015/340 (ATCO licencing)









## Cooperation

- 7-State NSA Group
- Close NSA Cooperation with DK-SE FAB and Iceland under the
- NEFRA Project (6-State FRA implementation)
- 9-State NSA Group
- Formed to support the industrial service providers union Borealis.
- First meeting to be held at the end of october.
- ToR prepared
- Unified representation in Single Sky Committee









# Thank you for your attention!

kristo.vallimae@ecaa.ee







